SECTION-III

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 10815-10819 OF 2014 AND 5307 OF 2015

Commissioner of Service Tax, Mumbai II Etc.Appellant(s)

-Versus-

M/s. Vodafone India Ltd. Etc. Etc.

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The Office Report dated 11th December 2015 in the matters above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 14th December 2015 when the following orders were passed:-

"The sole respondent in all the matters has already filed the counter affidavit.

Ld. counsel for the appellant shall file the deficit court fee within four weeks.

List the matter again on 18.02.2016."

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellant in both the matters has not filed deficit court fee so far.

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for orders. Dated this the 15th Day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate Central Agency Section.
- 2. Mr. Vijaylakshmi Menon, Advocate 30, Nizammuddin (East), New Delhi-110013.
- 3. Mr. R. Chandrachud, Advocate 231, M.C. Setalvad Chambers Block.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C-2