SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. D.42309/2015

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX, DELHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. AMADEUS INDIA PVT LTD .

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal and condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office report)

Date: 29/02/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, ASG

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Mr. T.M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Jitin Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Pratik Raoka, Adv.

Mr. Parvesh Bahuguna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Appeal admitted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.5307 of 2015.

(Chetan Kumar) Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal) Court Master