

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 10815-10819 OF 2014

AND

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3240-3241, 5307 & 8676-8678 OF 2015

Commissioner of Service Tax, Mumbai – II Etc. ...Appellant(s)

-Versus-

M/s. Vodafone India Ltd. Etc. Etc. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The Office Report was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 8th April, 2016, when the following orders were passed:-

“C.A. No.10815-10819/2014 & 5307/2015

Ld. counsel for the appellants shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days and the Ld. counsel for the respondents shall file the same within a period of 35 days thereafter.

C.A. No. 3240-3241/2015 8676-8678/2015

The sole respondent in both matters shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is directed to file the deficit court fee within four weeks.

List the matter again on 07.07.2016.”

C.A. No.10815-10819/2014 & 5307/2015

It is submitted that neither Counsel for the Appellant nor Counsel for the Respondent has filed Statement of Case so far.

The appeals are ready as per amended Rules.

C.A. Nos. 3240-3241 & 8676-8678/2015

It is submitted that Mr. Kishore Kunal, Advocate has on 18th May 2016 filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Sole Respondent in C.A. Nos. 3240-3241/2015, but Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Advocate has not filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Sole Respondent in C.A. Nos.8676-8678/2015.

...2/-

It is further submitted that Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate has on 28th June 2016 filed deficit court fee in all the matters.

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court.

Dated this the 4th day of July 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Section.
2. Ms. Vijaylaskhmi Menon, Advocate,
30, Nizammuddin (East),
New Delhi-110013.
3. Mr. R. Chandrachud, Advocate
231, M.C. Setalvad Chambers Block.
4. Mr. Kishore Kunal, Advocate
7, First Floor, Atma Ram Mansion,
Scindia House, K.G. Marg, New Delhi-110001.
5. Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Advocate
70, Old Lawyers Chambers.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c5