SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6556/2015

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX-II

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S GAP INTERNATIONAL SOURCING (INDIA) PVT. LTD. RESPONDENT(S)
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT AND STAY AND OFFICE REPORT)
WITH

C.A. D 18755/2015

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL. AND OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 1469/2017 (WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 23/02/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG

Mr. Yashank Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.K. Mullick, Adv.

Mr. Subas C. Acharya, Adv.

Ms. Natasha Vinayak, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Pal, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Sheoran, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Venkatraman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Nanda Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R. Satish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P. Srinivisan, Adv.

Mr. Ram Dhan Singh Narwal, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Kanupriya Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6556/2015

Exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment is granted.

Appeal is admitted.

Service on the respondents who have not been served may be effected in the meantime.

C.A. D 18755/2015 & C.A. NO. 1469/2017

Delay condoned.

Appeals are admitted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.6556 of 2015.

Office of Shri P.S. Patwalia, learned Additional Solicitor General may furnish to the Registry of this Court a list of similar cases which are required to be heard analogously.

Office to list all the cases analogously.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER