SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA no. 6/2017 in Civil Appeal No(s). 3692/2017

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX, DELHI-IV

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S NORTEL NETWORKS INDIA PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/03/2017 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM:

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Rukmini Bobde, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Kishore Kunal, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R

List the matter on Thursday, the $30^{\rm th}$ March, 2017, as prayed for.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) AR-cum-PS (RAJINDER KAUR)
Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com