\206ITEM NO.61 SECTION IIIB COURT NO.3 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 6/2017 in Civil Appeal No(s). 3692/2017

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX, DELHI-IV

Appellant(s)

M/S NORTEL NETWORKS INDIA PVT. LTD. Respondent(s)

(for modification of court's order and office report)

Date: 13/04/2017 This application was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

> HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kishore Kunal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER Not taken up.

List on 21 st April, 2017.

[O.P. SHARMA] [RAJINDER KAUR]

AR-CUM-PS COURT MASTER