```
www.ecourtsind
```

www.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIIB

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Diary No(s).5256/2017

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS CENTRAL

EXCISE AND SERVICE TAX, NOIDA Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S BARCO ELECTRONICS SYSTEMS PVT. LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date : 01/05/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG

Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.

Mr. T.M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Jain, Adv. Mr. Puneet Bansal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Heard the learned counsel for the appellant

and perused the relevant material.

Application for exemption from filing

certified copy of the impugned order is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Appeal is admitted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.5307 of 2015.

(Neetu Khajuria)

Court Master (Asha Soni)

Court Master