## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 5252-5254/2015

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX-I, MUMBAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

WEIZMANN FOREX LTD. ETC. ETC. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 10885/2016 (XIV)

C.A. No. 10019/2017 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.52138/2017-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.52137/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Date: 16-08-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravindra Kr. Verma, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P. Devanath, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

#### C.A. Nos. 5252-5254/2015

Last and final opportunity is granted to the appellant to file the affidavit of valuation within four weeks' time.

### C.A. No. 10885/2016

Service is complete on the respondent, but none has entered appearance.

Appellant has not filed the Statement of Case and the stipulated time has expired. Appellant also has not filed the Affidavit of Valuation.

### C.A. No. 10019/2017

Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellant for filing spare copies for issue of notice.

. . . . . . 2

www.ecourtsindia.com

: 2 :

Item No. 36

# C.A. No. 10885/2016

Await service report from the Appellate Tribunal. Reminder be sent.

List again on  $13^{\text{th}}$  of September, 2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar