## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 8766/2016

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX, DELHI

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S. GECAS SERVICES INDIA PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05-10-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sajid Imam Naqvi, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rahul Satija, Adv. Mr. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Sole respondent is duly represented.

Statement of case has not been filed by any of the parties. Stipulated time has already expired.

The Ld. Counsel for the appellant to serve complete set of pleadings to the Ld. Counsel for the sole respondent within two weeks.

The Ld. Counsel for the appellant to file affidavit of valuation within four weeks.

List again on 7.11.2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar