SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAMKUMAR CHOUBEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 8766/2016

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX, DELHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. GECAS SERVICES INDIA PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07-11-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Akanksha Banerjee, Adv. Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The Ld. Counsel for the appellant to file affidavit of valuation within four weeks, as last opportunity.

Four weeks' time is granted to the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 12.12.2017.

RAMKUMAR CHOUBEY
Registrar