SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 5252-5254/2015

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX-I, MUMBAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

WEIZMANN FOREX LTD. ETC. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CONNECTED MATTERS I.E. C.A. NOS. 10885/2016 AND 10019/2017 TO BE LISTED)

WITH

ITEM NO.11

C.A. No. 10885/2016 (XIV)

C.A. No. 10019/2017 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.52138/2017-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.52137/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Date: 06-12-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.K. Raina, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P. Devanath, AOR

Ms. Devika Jain, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Jha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

C.A. No. 10885/2016

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has paid the deficit court fee.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

C.A. No. 10019/2017

Sole respondent is duly represented.

Despite last and final opportunity having been granted,

... . 2

Item No. 11 - 2 -

appellant has not filed the affidavit of valuation and deficit court fee.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for further directions.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 06.12.2017

vkt