SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2424/2022

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL TAX BANGALORE NORTH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LOTUS LAB PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.45362/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.45361/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date: 11-04-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. N. Venkataraman, ASG

Mr. Rupes Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Vyas, Adv.

Mr. V. Chandrashekhara Bharati, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha Purushotham, aDv.

Ms. Deepabali Datta, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Appeal is admitted.

Tag with C.A. No. 5307 of 2015.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)