SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No. 43295/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-05-2024 in STA Nos. 828/2010, 54991/2014, 60154/2018 and 62018/2018 passed by the Customs, Excise And Service Tax Appellate Tribunal)

THE COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX, DELHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S MICROSOFT CORPORATION (INDIA) PVT LTD

Respondent(s)

(IA No.249036/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.249037/2024-STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 11-11-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Dwarakanath, A.S.G.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR Mr. Devashish Bharukha, Adv.

Ms. B Sunita Rao, Adv.

Mr. Prahlad Singh, Adv.

Mr. Yash Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prasad Pranjape, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Harshavardhan, Adv.

Mr. Prabhat Chaurasia, Adv.

Mr. Jasdeep Singh Dhillon, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Jamwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice and tag with Civil Appeal Nos. 10815-10819/2014, titled "Commissioner of Service Tax III Mumbai vs. M/s Vodafone India Ltd.", and connected matters.

Notice will be served by all modes, including dasti.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

^{**} Revised on the directions of Hon'ble Court upon mentioning made on 06.12.2024, for the purpose of appearance only.

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No. 43295/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-05-2024 in STA Nos. 828/2010, 54991/2014, 60154/2018 and 62018/2018 passed by the Customs, Excise And Service Tax Appellate Tribunal)

THE COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX, DELHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S MICROSOFT CORPORATION (INDIA) PVT LTD

Respondent(s)

(IA No.249036/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.249037/2024-STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 11-11-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Dwarakanath, A.S.G. (N/P)

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR Mr. Devashish Bharukha, Adv.

Ms. B Sunita Rao, Adv.

Mr. Prahlad Singh, Adv.

Mr. Yash Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prasad Pranjape, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Harshavardhan, Adv.

Mr. Prabhat Chaurasia, Adv.

Mr. Jasdeep Singh Dhillon, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Jamwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice and tag with Civil Appeal Nos. 10815-10819/2014, titled "Commissioner of Service Tax III Mumbai vs. M/s Vodafone India Ltd.", and connected matters.

Notice will be served by all modes, including dasti.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR